SB0783/996389/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 783 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "operate" and substitute "<u>perform certain</u> <u>responsibilities</u>"; in line 9, strike "a" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in the same line, strike "program" and substitute "<u>programs</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, after "(G)" insert "(1)"; and after line 27, insert:

"(2) "RESIDENTIAL CHILD AND YOUTH CARE PRACTITIONER" DOES NOT INCLUDE AN INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNED TO PERFORM DIRECT RESPONSIBILITIES RELATED TO ACTIVITIES OF DAILY LIVING, SELF-HELP, AND SOCIALIZATION SKILLS IN A RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE PROGRAM LICENSED BY THE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 11, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 14, in line 7, after "a" insert "<u>RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE</u>"; in line 9, strike "OPERATE A" and substitute "<u>PERFORM DIRECT RESPONSIBILITIES</u> <u>RELATED TO ACTIVITIES OF DAILY LIVING, SELF-HELP, AND SOCIALIZATION</u> <u>SKILLS IN A RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE</u>".